

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 125 SE MCGEE ST E WENATCHEE WA 988025362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 186 DOW RIDGE DR. 98328 EATONVILLE WA 983280992 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-27.44 %		14.89 %		26.99 %
			82,684.51	60,000.00	-22,684.51	95,000.00	12,315.49	105,000.00	22,315.49
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			-18.75 %		150.00 %		212.50 %
			8,000.00	6,500.00	-1,500.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	17,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER								
	200.0000	L.F.	18.0000	30.0000	66.67 %	30.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	38.89 %
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	1,400.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	2087.5000	L.F.	6.5000	4.0000	-38.46 %	4.0000	-38.46 %	6.0000	-7.69 %
			13,568.75	8,350.00	-5,218.75	8,350.00	-5,218.75	12,525.00	-1,043.75
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	203.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	235.0000	291.67 %	54.0000	-10.00 %	110.0000	83.33 %
			12,180.00	47,705.00	35,525.00	10,962.00	-1,218.00	22,330.00	10,150.00
DRAINAGE									
6	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	6.0000	C.Y.	140.0000	200.0000	42.86 %	120.0000	-14.29 %	195.0000	39.29 %
			840.00	1,200.00	360.00	720.00	-120.00	1,170.00	330.00
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	3.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	4,000.0000	-38.46 %	1,400.0000	-78.46 %	4,500.0000	-30.77 %
			19,500.00	12,000.00	-7,500.00	4,200.00	-15,300.00	13,500.00	-6,000.00
8	DROP INLET TYPE 1								
	6.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	5,200.0000	-13.33 %	7,800.0000	30.00 %	5,000.0000	-16.67 %
			36,000.00	31,200.00	-4,800.00	46,800.00	10,800.00	30,000.00	-6,000.00
9	DROP INLET TYPE 2								
	3.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	6,800.0000	-15.00 %	7,000.0000	-12.50 %	6,000.0000	-25.00 %
			24,000.00	20,400.00	-3,600.00	21,000.00	-3,000.00	18,000.00	-6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 125 SE MCGEE ST	BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 186 DOW RIDGE DR. 98328	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
E WENATCHEE WA 988025362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	EATONVILLE WA 983280992 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586	BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A									
	34.0000	TON	85.0000	150.0000	76.47 %	500.0000	488.24 %	100.0000	17.65 %	
			2,890.00	5,100.00	2,210.00	17,000.00	14,110.00	3,400.00	510.00	
11	QUARRY SPALLS									
	323.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	100.0000	-23.08 %	60.0000	-53.85 %	80.0000	-38.46 %	
			41,990.00	32,300.00	-9,690.00	19,380.00	-22,610.00	25,840.00	-16,150.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	156.0000	L.F.	130.0000	380.0000	192.31 %	220.0000	69.23 %	375.0000	188.46 %	
			20,280.00	59,280.00	39,000.00	34,320.00	14,040.00	58,500.00	38,220.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	143.0000	L.F.	170.0000	170.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	76.47 %	205.0000	20.59 %	
			24,310.00	24,310.00	0.00	42,900.00	18,590.00	29,315.00	5,005.00	
14	HEADWALL FOR 18 IN. DIAM. CULVERT									
	1.0000	EACH	11,500.0000	8,300.0000	-27.83 %	6,500.0000	-43.48 %	6,000.0000	-47.83 %	
			11,500.00	8,300.00	-3,200.00	6,500.00	-5,000.00	6,000.00	-5,500.00	
15	CUSTOM CATCH BASIN RISER									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,250.0000	-18.75 %	2,800.0000	-30.00 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	
			12,000.00	9,750.00	-2,250.00	8,400.00	-3,600.00	10,500.00	-1,500.00	
16	FUSE EXISTING PIPE									
		L.S.			-37.50 %		-55.00 %		62.50 %	
			40,000.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	18,000.00	-22,000.00	65,000.00	25,000.00	
17	DOWNSLOPE PIPE RESTRAINT SYSTEM									
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %	10,500.0000	-30.00 %	16,000.0000	6.67 %	
			30,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	21,000.00	-9,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	
STORM SEWER										
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE PVC 18 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,100.0000	27.50 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			4,000.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	4,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	-1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 125 SE MCGEE ST E WENATCHEE WA 988025362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 186 DOW RIDGE DR. 98328 EATONVILLE WA 983280992 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 8 2.0000	EACH	4,200.0000 8,400.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	7.14 % 600.00	6,800.0000 13,600.00	61.90 % 5,200.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	19.05 % 1,600.00	
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 118.0000	TON	80.0000 9,440.00	200.0000 23,600.00	150.00 % 14,160.00	78.0000 9,204.00	-2.50 % -236.00	200.0000 23,600.00	150.00 % 14,160.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 1975.0000	L.F.	12.0000 23,700.00	3.0000 5,925.00	-75.00 % -17,775.00	9.0000 17,775.00	-25.00 % -5,925.00	10.0000 19,750.00	-16.67 % -3,950.00	
TRAFFIC										
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1975.0000	L.F.	40.0000 79,000.00	38.0000 75,050.00	-5.00 % -3,950.00	48.0000 94,800.00	20.00 % 15,800.00	40.0000 79,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	40.0000 320.00	0.00 % 0.00	120.0000 960.00	200.00 % 640.00	50.0000 400.00	25.00 % 80.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 175.0000	L.F.	35.0000 6,125.00	30.0000 5,250.00	-14.29 % -875.00	33.6000 5,880.00	-4.00 % -245.00	30.0000 5,250.00	-14.29 % -875.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	3,600.0000 3,600.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-2.78 % -100.00	4,800.0000 4,800.00	33.33 % 1,200.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	38.89 % 1,400.00	
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 50.0000	L.F.	50.0000 2,500.00	30.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00	18.0000 900.00	-64.00 % -1,600.00	45.0000 2,250.00	-10.00 % -250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 125 SE MCGEE ST E WENATCHEE WA 988025362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 186 DOW RIDGE DR. 98328 EATONVILLE WA 983280992 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 28.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,680.00	42.0000 1,176.00	-30.00 % -504.00	60.0000 1,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 1,400.00	-16.67 % -280.00	
28	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		44,000.01	80,000.00	81.82 % 35,999.99	20,000.00	-54.55 % -24,000.01	50,000.00	13.64 % 5,999.99	
29	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		240,000.00	140,000.00	-41.67 % -100,000.00	39,619.00	-83.49 % -200,381.00	175,000.00	-27.08 % -65,000.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 8.0000	EACH	290.0000 2,320.00	150.0000 1,200.00	-48.28 % -1,120.00	150.0000 1,200.00	-48.28 % -1,120.00	150.0000 1,200.00	-48.28 % -1,120.00	
31	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 1975.0000	L.F.	60.0000 118,500.00	35.0000 69,125.00	-41.67 % -49,375.00	190.0000 375,250.00	216.67 % 256,750.00	95.0000 187,625.00	58.33 % 69,125.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
32	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5000 L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 491.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 14,730.00	70.0000 34,370.00	133.33 % 19,640.00	92.0000 45,172.00	206.67 % 30,442.00	35.0000 17,185.00	16.67 % 2,455.00	
34	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2040.0000	S.F.	5.0000 10,200.00	0.5000 1,020.00	-90.00 % -9,180.00	18.0000 36,720.00	260.00 % 26,520.00	2.0000 4,080.00	-60.00 % -6,120.00	
35	FORCE ACCOUNT INLET GRADING EST.		17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %	
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRCI LLC 125 SE MCGEE ST E WENATCHEE WA 988025362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343	BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 186 DOW RIDGE DR. 98328 EATONVILLE WA 983280992 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100586	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
38	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
39	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
40	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		3,400.00	-97.06 %	2,500.00	-26.47 %	2,500.00	-26.47 %	
41	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	20.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	733.33 %	6.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	150.00 %	
			120.00	880.00 %	120.00	0.00 %	300.00	180.00 %	
42	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION/DEWATERING								
	L.S.		24,000.00	-58.33 %	4,500.00	-81.25 %	15,000.00	-37.50 %	
				-14,000.00		-19,500.00		-9,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,010,381.27</u>	<u>-11.36%</u>	<u>\$1,090,715.00</u>	<u>7.95%</u>	<u>\$1,096,123.00</u>	<u>8.49%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,010,381.27</u>	<u>-11.36%</u>	<u>\$1,090,715.00</u>	<u>7.95%</u>	<u>\$1,096,123.00</u>	<u>8.49%</u>	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/17/2020

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 17:08

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-39.53 %		48.76 %		
			82,684.51	50,000.00	-32,684.51	123,000.00	40,315.49		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			25.00 %		900.00 %		
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	80,000.00	72,000.00		
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			94.44 %		28.89 %		
	200.0000		18.0000	35.0000	17.0000	23.2000	5.2000		
			3,600.00	7,000.00	3,400.00	4,640.00	1,040.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-38.46 %		-39.23 %		
	2087.5000		6.5000	4.0000	-2.5000	3.9500	-2.5500		
			13,568.75	8,350.00	-5,218.75	8,245.63	-5,323.13		
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			316.67 %		-14.58 %		
	203.0000		60.0000	250.0000	190.0000	51.2500	-14.58 %		
			12,180.00	50,750.00	38,570.00	10,403.75	-1,776.25		
DRAINAGE									
6	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			128.57 %		-73.07 %		
	6.0000		140.0000	320.0000	180.0000	37.7000	-73.07 %		
			840.00	1,920.00	1,080.00	226.20	-613.80		
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			15.38 %		-53.38 %		
	3.0000		6,500.0000	7,500.0000	1,000.0000	3,030.0000	-4,470.0000		
			19,500.00	22,500.00	3,000.00	9,090.00	-10,410.00		
8	DROP INLET TYPE 1	EACH			50.00 %		16.67 %		
	6.0000		6,000.0000	9,000.0000	3,000.0000	7,000.0000	1,000.0000		
			36,000.00	54,000.00	18,000.00	42,000.00	6,000.00		
9	DROP INLET TYPE 2	EACH			50.00 %		-12.50 %		
	3.0000		8,000.0000	12,000.0000	4,000.0000	7,000.0000	-1,000.0000		
			24,000.00	36,000.00	12,000.00	21,000.00	-3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 8									
	2.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	8,200.0000	95.24 %	9,600.0000	128.57 %			
			8,400.00	16,400.00	8,000.00	19,200.00	10,800.00			
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	118.0000	TON	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	38.3000	-52.13 %			
			9,440.00	11,800.00	2,360.00	4,519.40	-4,920.60			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	1975.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	8.5500	-28.75 %			
			23,700.00	23,700.00	0.00	16,886.25	-6,813.75			
TRAFFIC										
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	1975.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	38.3000	-4.25 %			
			79,000.00	98,750.00	19,750.00	75,642.50	-3,357.50			
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	39.4000	-1.50 %			
			320.00	360.00	40.00	315.20	-4.80			
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	175.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	28.1000	-19.71 %			
			6,125.00	5,250.00	-875.00	4,917.50	-1,207.50			
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	3,600.0000	4,000.0000	11.11 %	3,490.0000	-3.06 %			
			3,600.00	4,000.00	400.00	3,490.00	-110.00			
26	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	28.1000	-43.80 %			
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	1,405.00	-1,095.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 28.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,680.00	45.0000 1,260.00	-25.00 % -420.00	39.4000 1,103.20	-34.33 % -576.80			
28	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL L.S.		44,000.01	35,000.00	-20.45 % -9,000.01	16,100.00	-63.41 % -27,900.01			
29	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		240,000.00	225,000.00	-6.25 % -15,000.00	320,000.00	33.33 % 80,000.00			
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 8.0000	EACH	290.0000 2,320.00	150.0000 1,200.00	-48.28 % -1,120.00	141.0000 1,128.00	-51.38 % -1,192.00			
31	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 1975.0000	L.F.	60.0000 118,500.00	45.0000 88,875.00	-25.00 % -29,625.00	80.0000 158,000.00	33.33 % 39,500.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
32	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5000 L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00			
33	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 491.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 14,730.00	40.0000 19,640.00	33.33 % 4,910.00	38.3000 18,805.30	27.67 % 4,075.30			
34	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2040.0000	S.F.	5.0000 10,200.00	5.0000 10,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.4000 33,456.00	228.00 % 23,256.00			
35	FORCE ACCOUNT INLET GRADING EST.		17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %			
36	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %			

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009533 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5897
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHITE PASS VICINITY -
 MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
 20Y003
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2020
 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 11510 NE 87TH AVE
 98801-3754
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 VANCOUVER WA 986621345
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
39	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-70.59 %		-41.47 %		
			3,400.00	1,000.00	-2,400.00	1,990.00	-1,410.00		
41	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			733.33 %		110.00 %		
	20.0000		6.0000	50.0000	880.00	12.6000	132.00		
			120.00	1,000.00		252.00			
42	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION/DEWATERING	L.S.			-50.00 %		18.75 %		
			24,000.00	12,000.00	-12,000.00	28,500.00	4,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,010,381.27</u>	<u>\$1,101,038.00</u>	8.97%	<u>\$1,222,395.43</u>	20.98%	\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,010,381.27</u>	<u>\$1,101,038.00</u>	8.97%	<u>\$1,222,395.43</u>	20.98%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	